0 Collin County Community College District - THECB Edit Report
CBMOOA —Continuing Education Student Report

COLLIN
COLLEGE Term: Quarter 2 2017 (201772) — Dec 1, 2016 - Feb 28, 2017
Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
JR-CBMOOA EDIT SUMMARY FROM RunDate: 03/24/2017 Time: 09:08:53
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Quarter 2 2017
NORMAL QUESTIONABLE  ERROR
RANGE VALUES VALUES
ITEM 1 RecordCode 3,588 0 0
ITEM 2 INST. CODE 3,588 0 0
ITEM 3 STUDENT ID 3,588 0 0
ITEM 4 GENDER 3,588 0 0
ITEM 5 Classification 3,588 0 0
ITEM 6 Date OFf Birth 3,561 27 0
ITEM 7 Tuition Status 3,588 0 0
ITEM 8 Residence 3,588 0 0
ITEM 9 Transfer 3,588 0 0
ITEM 10A Ce Contact Hours 3,588 0 0
ITEM 12 Major 3,588 0 0
ITEM 13A Tution Exemption 3,588 0 0
ITEM 13B Remote Campus 3,588 0 0
ITEM 13C Type Major 3,588 0 0
ITEM 15 Last Name 3,588 0 0
ITEM 16 First Initial 3,588 0 0
ITEM 18 Quarter 3,588 0 0
ITEM 19 Year 3,588 0 0
ITEM 20 Ce Student 3,588 0 0
ITEM 21 Tuit Stat Ce Students 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22A Academic Disadvantage 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22B Economic Disadvantage 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22C Individual w Disable 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22D Limited English prof 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22E Pgms to Elim Sex Bias 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22F Displaced HomeMaker 3,588 0 0
ITEM 22G Single Parent 3,588 0 0
ITEM 24 Inter-Inst CE Con Hrs 3,588 0 0
ITEM 26 Non Disclosure 3,588 0 0
ITEM 27 CE Contact Hours - Not State Funding 3,588 0 0
ITEM 28 Ethnic Origin 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29 Race 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29A White 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29B Black 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29C Asian 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29D Native American-Alaskan 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29E International 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29F Unknown 3,588 0 0
ITEM 29G Pacificlslander-NativeHawaiian 3,588 0 0
ITEM 30 Individual With I1DD 3,588 0 0
ITEM 30A Individual Enrolled in IDD Program 3,588 0 0



TOTAL Report Records 3,588

CONTROL TOTAL 3,588 DISCREPANCY 0
Total Recs on Db 3,588
Number Of Non-Unique/Duplicated 1d"s 0
Number Of Duplicate Records 0
Number Of Relative Duplicate Questionable 0
Number Of Relative Duplicate Error 0
Total Error Recs on Db 0
Total Questionable Recs on Db 27
Total Non Error Records on Db 3,588
Total Rejected Records 0

- CBMOOA Vs CBMOOC Technical Contact Hours In Balance

Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
CTC-CBMOOA Race and Ethnicity of Regularly Enrolled Students
Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/24/2017 Time: 09:08:53
White 1,031
Black 173
Hispanic 437
Asian 324
American Indian/Alaskan Native 11
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 3
Multi-Racial 24
International 31
Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown 1,554
Total 3,588

Multi-Racial where Race is Black 10



TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1

Percent Change Of JR-CBMOOA Data From Prior Year RunDate: 03/24/2017 Time: 09:08:53
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Quarter 2 2017
Gender
201772 201672 % Diff
Male 1,514 1,555 -2.64%
Female 2,074 2,074 0.00%
Total 3,588 3,629 -1.13%
Classification
2017/2 2016/2 % Diff
CEU Students Only 3,304 3,370 -1.96%
Freshman 31 34 -8.82%
Sophomore 27 36 -25.00%
UnClassified 0 0 0.00%
Associates 51 44 15.91%
Bachelors 175 145 20.69%
BAT Third Year 0 0 0.00%
BAT Fourth Year 0 0 0.00%
Total 3,588 3,629 -1.13%
Age
201772 201672 % Diff
Under 17 9 1 800.00%
17 12 10 20.00%
18 35 29 20.69%
19-21 132 144 -8.33%
22-24 217 174 24.71%
25-30 484 487 -0.62%
31-35 454 447 1.57%
36-50 1,438 1,452 -0.96%
51-64 652 717 -9.07%
65 and Older 155 168 -7.74%
UnReported(not in avg) 0 0 0.00%
Average Age 41 41 -1.32%
Total 3,588 3,629 -1.13%
Tuition Status
201772 2016/2 % Diff
CEU Students Only 0 0 0.00%
CEU Both Contract and Non 1 2 -50.00%
CEU Contract Only 725 673 7.73%
CEU Non Contract Only 2,862 2,954 -3.11%
Total 3,588 3,629 -1.13%
Residence
2017/2 2016/2 % Diff
Texas Counties 3,588 3,627 -1.08%
Other States 0 2 -100.00%
Foreign Countries 0 0 0.00%
Total 3,588 3,629 -1.13%
Non Disclosure 49 65 -24.62%

Total 49 65 -24.62%



First Time In College

First Time In College
First Time Transfer
First Time Masters
First Time Doctoral
First Time First Prof
Total

Contact Hours

Continuing Education

Inter-Institutional

CE Not State Funded
Total

Special Populations

Ethnic

Race

Academic Disadvantaged
Displaced Homemaker
Economic Disadvantaged
Individual With Disability
Limited English Proficiency
Programs To Eliminate Gender Bias
Single Parent

Total

Origin

Hispanic or Latino Origin
Not Hispanic or Latino Origin
Not Answered

Total

Multi-racial
White only
Black only
Hispanic only
Asian only

American Indian/Alaskan Native only

International only

201772

[cNeoNoNoNoNa]

2017/2

177,140
0
0

177,140
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0

0
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18

671

0

22

793
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454
2,077
1,057
3,588

201772

45
1,113
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13

13

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander only

Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown
Total

Races reported in Multi-racial

White
Black
Asian
American Indian/Alaskan Native

Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

International

Total HeadCount

3
1,554
3,588

201772

3,588

201672
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2016/2
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0
0
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2016/2

0

0
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0
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201672
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3,629
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5

3
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3,629

2016/2
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6
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9
4
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3,629
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0.
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1
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0
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00%
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-67%

L
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22%
13%

LLi

-62%

05%
35%
22%
64%

.78%

00%

-00%

39%

-13%
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-55%
-33%
-88%
-00%
-00%
-00%

-13%



TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1

Edit Of JR-CBMOOA Data From RunDate: 03/24/2017 Time: 09:08:53
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Quarter 2 2017
Gender
Male 1,514
Female 2,074
Total 3,588
Classification
CEU Students Only 3,304
Freshman 31
Sophomore 27
UnClassified 0
Associates 51
Bachelors 175
BAT Third Year 0
BAT Fourth Year 0
Total 3,588
Age
Under 17 9
17 12
18 35
19-21 132
22-24 217
25-30 484
31-35 454
36-50 1,438
51-64 652
65 and Older 155
UnReported(not in avg) 0
Average Age 40.6
Total 3,588
Tuition Status
CEU Students Only 0
CEU Both Contract and Non 1
CEU Contract Only 725
CEU Non Contract Only 2,862
Total 3,588
Residence
Texas Counties 3,588
Other States 0
Foreign Countries 0
Total 3,588
Non Disclosure 49

Total 49



First Time In College

First Time In College 0
First Time Transfer 0
First Time Masters 0
First Time Doctoral 0
First Time First Prof 0
Total 0
Contact Hours
Continuing Education 177,140
Inter-Institutional 0
CE Not State Funded 0
Total 177,140
Special Populations
Academic Disadvantaged 0
Displaced Homemaker 0
Economic Disadvantaged 82
Individual With Disability 18
Limited English Proficiency 671
Programs To Eliminate Gender Bias 0
Single Parent 22
Total 793
Ethnic Origin
Hispanic or Latino Origin 454
Not Hispanic or Latino Origin 2,077
Not Answered 1,057
Total 3,588
Race
Multi-racial 45
White only 1,113
Black only 173
Hispanic only 346
Asian only 328
American Indian/Alaskan Native only 13
International only 13
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander only
3
Ethnic Origin/Race Unknown 1,554
Total 3,588
Races reported in Multi-racial
White 34
Black 14
Asian 16
American Indian/Alaskan Native 9
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander 4
International 18
Total HeadCount 3,588

***Note: Totals are net errors.



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
Edit Of JR-CBMOOA Data From

Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/24/2017 Time: 09:08:53
* ltems* ITEM FRAEKAEX Jtems Fxx xxx *** Jtems *** Item 13 1 Item * ltems * 22 ** Item 22 ** * ltems * Remarks
1 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 10A 12 A BC4 15 16 18 19 01 ABCDEFG 24 26 27 30 30A

28 29ABCDEEFG

Total Rejected Records 0
Total Records on DataBase 3,588
Total Non Error Records 3,588
Total Error Records 0
Total Questionable Records 27
Total Rejected Records 0

- CBMOOA/CBMOOC Technical Contact Hours
Total CBMOOA Contact Hours: 177,140
Total CBMOOC Contact Hours: 177,140

Items In Error Are Indicated By (*), Questionable By (-)



0 Collin County Community College District - THECB Edit Report
CBMOOC —Continuing Education Class Report

COLLIN
COLLEGE Term: Quarter 2 2017 (201772) — Dec 1, 2016 - Feb 28, 2017
Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
JR-CBMOOC EDIT SUMMARY FROM RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 Quarter 2 2017
NORMAL QUESTIONABLE  ERROR
RANGE VALUES VALUES
ITEM 1 RecordCode 774 0 0
ITEM 2 Inst. Code 774 0 0
ITEM 3 Subject Prefix 774 0 0
ITEM 4 Subject Number 774 0 0
ITEM 5 Section Number 774 0 0
ITEM 6 Course-End Date 774 0 0
ITEM 7 Type Instruction 774 0 0
ITEM 8 Course Type 774 0 0
ITEM 9 Location Codee 774 0 0
ITEM 10 Contact Hours 774 0 0
ITEM 11 Cb Aproval Number 774 0 0
ITEM 12 Instruction Mode 774 0 0
ITEM 12B Zip/Foreign 774 0 0
ITEM 13 Instructor Code 774 0 0
ITEM 14 E-0-Q Enrollment 774 0 0
ITEM 15 Census Month 774 0 0
ITEM 16 Enrollment 774 0 0
ITEM 17 Quarter 774 0 0
ITEM 18 Year 774 0 0
ITEM 19 Inter-Institutional Fice 774 0 0
ITEM 20 Census Year 774 0 0
ITEM 21 Enrolment - Not Eligible For State Fundi 774 0 0
TOTAL Report Records 774
CONTROL TOTAL 774 DISCREPANCY 0
Total Recs on Db 774
Number Of Non-Unique/Duplicated Id"s 0
Number OFf Duplicate Records 0
Number Of Relative Duplicate Questionable 0
Number Of Relative Duplicate Error 0
Total Error Recs on Db 0
Total Questionable Recs on Db 0
Total Non Error Records on Db 774
Total Rejected Records 0

- CBMOOC Vs CBMOOA Technical Contact Hours In Balance



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
Percent Change Of CTC-CBMOOC SUMMARY OF CONTACT HOURS IN CE COURSES Census Day vs. End Of Quarter
Where Course Begins and Ends in Current Quarter
BY APPROVAL CODE
Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25

Note: The Report compares the Census Day and the End of Quarter to aid in early
detection of potentially erroneously-reported data. It will show the percentage
increase/decrease of items, evaluate the items identified with a Review message, and
submit updates to correct where appropriate. If the difference < 0 or absolute value
of the difference between the Census Day and End of Quarter item
1) is less than 100, a Review is not printed unless it is negative.
2) is between 100 and 10,000, a percentage change greater than 35% is identified.
3) is between 10,000+ and 100,000, a percentage change greater than 30% is identified.
4) is greater than 100,000, a percentage change greater than 20% is identified.
The report is a "work in progress® and we would appreciate any feedback you may have regarding it.

PROGRAM CURRICULUM CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT

NUMBER TITLE HOURS IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT UNFUNDED
Census 04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & ADMIN S 16,279.00 16,279.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & ADMIN S 16,279.00 16,279.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 05 CAREER PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 05 CAREER PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 06 COMMUNICATIONS 456.00 456.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 06 COMMUNICATIONS 456.00 456.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES 10,171.00 10,171.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES 10,171.00 10,171.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 08 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 704.00 704.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 08 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 704.00 704.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION 2,176.00 2,176.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION 2,176.00 2,176.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 11 ENGINEERING RELATED 3,226.00 3,226.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 11 ENGINEERING RELATED 3,226.00 3,226.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITIES, I 312.00 312.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITIES, 1 312.00 312.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES 636.00 636.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES 636.00 636.00 0.00 0.00
Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
Census 14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED LAB, 316.00 316.00 0.00 0.00
End Qtr 14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED LAB, 316.00 316.00 0.00 0.00

Percent Change 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%



Census 16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER
End Qtr 16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER
Percent Change

Census 18 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-VOCATIONAL NURSING
End Qtr 18 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-VOCATIONAL NURSING
Percent Change

Census 22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS
End Qtr 22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS
Percent Change

Census 24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMINISTR
End Qtr 24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMINISTR
Percent Change

Census 26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS
End Qtr 26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS
Percent Change

Census Total All Curriculum Areas
End Qtr Total All Curriculum Areas
Percent Change

1,898.00
1,898.00
0.00%

24.00
24.00
0.00%

0.00
0.00
0.00%

10,030.00
10,030.00
0.00%
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2,235.00
0.00%

48,463.00
48,463.00
0.00%
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0.00%

24.00
24.00
0.00%

0.00
0.00
0.00%

10,030.00
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0.00%
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0.00%

48,463.00
48,463.00
0.00%

0.00
0.00
0.00%

0.00
0.00
0.00%

0.00
0.00
0.00%

0.00
0.00
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0.00
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0.00%

0.00
0.00
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0.00%



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
CTC-CBMOOC SUMMARY OF CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES
BY APPROVAL CODE

Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
PROGRAM CURRICULUM CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT
NUMBER TITLE HOURS IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT UNFUNDED

11090100 Computer Systems Networking and Tel 560.00 560.00 0.00 0.00

22030200 Legal Assistant/Paralegal 445 .00 445 .00 0.00 0.00

51070700 Health Information/Medical Records 5,832.00 5,832.00 0.00 0.00

51071600 Medical Administrative/Executive As 1,488.00 1,488.00 0.00 0.00

52010100 Business/Commerce, General 126.00 126.00 0.00 0.00

52020100 Business Administration and Managem 6,239.00 6,239.00 0.00 0.00

52020200 Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisition 302.00 302.00 0.00 0.00

52020300 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Ch 64.00 64.00 0.00 0.00

52020500 Operations Management and Supervisi 516.00 516.00 0.00 0.00

52030100 Accounting 353.00 353.00 0.00 0.00

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician an 2,742.00 2,742.00 0.00 0.00

52040100 Administrative Assistant and Secret 1,896.00 1,896.00 0.00 0.00

52040700 Business/Office Automation/Technolo 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00

52040800 General Office Occupations and Cler 411.00 411.00 0.00 0.00

52070300 Small Business Administration/Manag 504.00 504.00 0.00 0.00

52080400 Financial Planning and Services 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00

52100100 Human Resources Management/Personne 2,580.00 2,580.00 0.00 0.00

52140100 Marketing/Marketing Management, Gen 852.00 852.00 0.00 0.00

52150100 Real Estate 10,040.00 10,040.00 0.00 0.00

52160100 Taxation 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00

52170100 Insurance 440.00 440.00 0.00 0.00

52180100 Sales, Distribution and Marketing O 200.00 200.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & AD 36,834.00 36,834.00 0.00 0.00

49010200 Airline/Commercial/Professional Pil 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 05 CAREER PILOT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

09010100 Speech Communication and Rhetoric 42,336.00 42,336.00 0.00 0.00

10030400 Animation, Interactive Technology, 36.00 36.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 06 COMMUNICATIONS 42,372.00 42,372.00 0.00 0.00

11010100 Computer and Information Sciences, 2,468.00 2,468.00 0.00 0.00

11020100 Computer Programming/Programmer, Ge 2,064 .00 2,064 .00 0.00 0.00

11030100 Data Processing and Data Processing 3,502.00 3,502.00 0.00 0.00

11040100 Information Science/Studies 1,692.00 1,692.00 0.00 0.00

11080100 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and In 464 .00 464 .00 0.00 0.00

11080200 Data Modeling/Warehousing and Datab 384.00 384.00 0.00 0.00

11100200 System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Man 3,584.00 3,584.00 0.00 0.00

11100300 Computer and Information Systems Se 1,554.00 1,554.00 0.00 0.00

11100400 Web/Multimedia Management and Webma 204.00 204.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES 15,916.00 15,916.00 0.00 0.00

46030100 Electrical and Power Transmission I 320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00

46040300 Bui lding/Home/Construction Inspecti 384.00 384.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 08 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 704 .00 704 .00 0.00 0.00

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 128.00 128.00 0.00 0.00

12050400 Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

19070600 Child Development 104.00 104.00 0.00 0.00

19070900 Child Care Provider/Assistant 2,072.00 2,072.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION 2,304.00 2,304.00 0.00 0.00



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 2
CTC-CBMOOC SUMMARY OF CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES
BY APPROVAL CODE

Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
PROGRAM CURRICULUM CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT
NUMBER TITLE HOURS IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT UNFUNDED

15030300 Electrical, Electronic and Communic 144.00 144.00 0.00 0.00

15030400 Laser and Optical Technology/Techni 780.00 780.00 0.00 0.00

15061300 Manufacturing Engineering Technolog 1,100.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00

15070100 Occupational Safety and Health Tech 896.00 896.00 0.00 0.00

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Tech 96.00 96.00 0.00 0.00

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Tec 546.00 546.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 11 ENGINEERING RELATED 3,562.00 3,562.00 0.00 0.00

23130300 Professional, Technical, Business, 384.00 384.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITI 384.00 384.00 0.00 0.00

16010100 Foreign Languages and Literatures, 10,026.00 10,026.00 0.00 0.00

16160300 Sign Language Interpretation and Tr 480.00 480.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES 10,506.00 10,506.00 0.00 0.00

51060100 Dental Assisting/Assistant 1,716.00 1,716.00 0.00 0.00

51100900 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist 1,960.00 1,960.00 0.00 0.00

51380100 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 2,400.00 2,400.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED 6,076.00 6,076.00 0.00 0.00

51000000 Health Services/Allied Health/Healt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51070300 Health Unit Coordinator/Ward Clerk 1,008.00 1,008.00 0.00 0.00

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 12,018.00 12,018.00 0.00 0.00

51080500 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant 1,320.00 1,320.00 0.00 0.00

51080600 Physical Therapist Technician/Assis 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00

51080800 Veterinary/Animal Health Technology 6,828.00 6,828.00 0.00 0.00

51090200 Electrocardiograph Technology/Techn 1,012.00 1,012.00 0.00 0.00

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science - Rad 400.00 400.00 0.00 0.00

51150100 Substance Abuse/Addiction Counselin 18.00 18.00 0.00 0.00

51180200 Optomeric Technician/Assistant 960.00 960.00 0.00 0.00

51310400 Dietitian Assistant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51390200 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER 25,164.00 25,164.00 0.00 0.00

51390100 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse 36.00 36.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 18 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-VOCATIONAL NURSI 36.00 36.00 0.00 0.00

47010100 Electrical/Electronics Equipment In 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

43010300 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Ad 760.00 760.00 0.00 0.00

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 340.00 340.00 0.00 0.00

43010700 Criminal Justice/Police Science 22,275.00 22,275.00 0.00 0.00

43020100 Fire Protection and Safety Technolo 2,376.00 2,376.00 0.00 0.00

43020300 Fire Science/Firefighting 2,204.00 2,204.00 0.00 0.00

44040100 Public Administration 64.00 64.00 0.00 0.00

44070100 Social Work 21.00 21.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMI 28,040.00 28,040.00 0.00 0.00

50020100 Crafts/Craft Design, Folk Art and A 144.00 144 .00

o
o
o
o
o
o



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 3
CTC-CBMOOC SUMMARY OF CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES
BY APPROVAL CODE

Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
PROGRAM CURRICULUM CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT
NUMBER TITLE HOURS IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT UNFUNDED
50040100 Design and Visual Communications, G 1,791.00 1,791.00 0.00 0.00
50040600 Commercial Photography 1,645.00 1,645.00 0.00 0.00
50040800 Interior Design 414 .00 414 .00 0.00 0.00
50090300 Music Performance, General 1,248.00 1,248.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS 5,242.00 5,242.00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS 177,140.00 177,140.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL ALL HOURS 177,140.00



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 1
CTC-CBMOOC SUMMARY OF END OF QUARTER CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN C E COURSES
BY APPROVAL CODE

Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
PROGRAM CURRICULUM CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT
NUMBER TITLE HOURS IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT UNFUNDED

11090100 Computer Systems Networking and Tel 720.00 720.00 0.00 0.00

22030200 Legal Assistant/Paralegal 45.00 45.00 0.00 0.00

51070700 Health Information/Medical Records 3,712.00 3,712.00 0.00 0.00

51071600 Medical Administrative/Executive As 3,756.00 3,756.00 0.00 0.00

52010100 Business/Commerce, General 686.00 686.00 0.00 0.00

52020100 Business Administration and Managem 4,793.00 4,793.00 0.00 0.00

52020200 Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisition 372.00 372.00 0.00 0.00

52020300 Logistics, Materials, and Supply Ch 64.00 64.00 0.00 0.00

52020500 Operations Management and Supervisi 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

52030100 Accounting 353.00 353.00 0.00 0.00

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician an 2,127.00 2,127.00 0.00 0.00

52040100 Administrative Assistant and Secret 2,904.00 2,904.00 0.00 0.00

52040700 Business/Office Automation/Technolo 1,022.00 1,022.00 0.00 0.00

52040800 General Office Occupations and Cler 132.00 132.00 0.00 0.00

52070300 Small Business Administration/Manag 480.00 480.00 0.00 0.00

52080400 Financial Planning and Services 48.00 48.00 0.00 0.00

52100100 Human Resources Management/Personne 1,716.00 1,716.00 0.00 0.00

52140100 Marketing/Marketing Management, Gen 480.00 480.00 0.00 0.00

52150100 Real Estate 8,072.00 8,072.00 0.00 0.00

52160100 Taxation 72.00 72.00 0.00 0.00

52170100 Insurance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

52180100 Sales, Distribution and Marketing O 176.00 176.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & AD 31,730.00 31,730.00 0.00 0.00

49010200 Airline/Commercial/Professional Pil 528.00 528.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 05 CAREER PILOT 528.00 528.00 0.00 0.00

09010100 Speech Communication and Rhetoric 37,962.00 37,962.00 0.00 0.00

10030400 Animation, Interactive Technology, 36.00 36.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 06 COMMUNICATIONS 37,998.00 37,998.00 0.00 0.00

11010100 Computer and Information Sciences, 2,822.00 2,822.00 0.00 0.00

11020100 Computer Programming/Programmer, Ge 1,184.00 1,184.00 0.00 0.00

11030100 Data Processing and Data Processing 3,736.00 3,736.00 0.00 0.00

11040100 Information Science/Studies 1,638.00 1,638.00 0.00 0.00

11080100 Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and In 248.00 248.00 0.00 0.00

11080200 Data Modeling/Warehousing and Datab 360.00 360.00 0.00 0.00

11100200 System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Man 4,608.00 4,608.00 0.00 0.00

11100300 Computer and Information Systems Se 1,554.00 1,554.00 0.00 0.00

11100400 Web/Multimedia Management and Webma 330.00 330.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES 16,480.00 16,480.00 0.00 0.00

46030100 Electrical and Power Transmission I 491.00 491.00 0.00 0.00

46040300 Bui lding/Home/Construction Inspecti 384.00 384.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 08 CONSTRUCTION TRADES 875.00 875.00 0.00 0.00

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

12050400 Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering 48.00 48.00 0.00 0.00

19070600 Child Development 104.00 104.00 0.00 0.00

19070900 Child Care Provider/Assistant 3,944.00 3,944.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION 4,096.00 4,096.00 0.00 0.00



Edit00v00 TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD Page 2
CTC-CBMOOC SUMMARY OF END OF QUARTER CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN C E COURSES
BY APPROVAL CODE

Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
PROGRAM CURRICULUM CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT CONTACT
NUMBER TITLE HOURS IN DISTRICT OUT OF DISTRICT UNFUNDED

15030300 Electrical, Electronic and Communic 144.00 144.00 0.00 0.00

15030400 Laser and Optical Technology/Techni 780.00 780.00 0.00 0.00

15061300 Manufacturing Engineering Technolog 1,340.00 1,340.00 0.00 0.00

15070100 Occupational Safety and Health Tech 1,296.00 1,296.00 0.00 0.00

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Tech 96.00 96.00 0.00 0.00

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Tec 546.00 546.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 11 ENGINEERING RELATED 4,202.00 4,202.00 0.00 0.00

23130300 Professional, Technical, Business, 528.00 528.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITI 528.00 528.00 0.00 0.00

16010100 Foreign Languages and Literatures, 4,626.00 4,626.00 0.00 0.00

16160300 Sign Language Interpretation and Tr 264.00 264.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES 4,890.00 4,890.00 0.00 0.00

51060100 Dental Assisting/Assistant 4,316.00 4,316.00 0.00 0.00

51100900 Phlebotomy Technician/Phlebotomist 2,080.00 2,080.00 0.00 0.00

51380100 Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse 2,960.00 2,960.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED 9,356.00 9,356.00 0.00 0.00

51000000 Health Services/Allied Health/Healt 1,344.00 1,344.00 0.00 0.00

51070300 Health Unit Coordinator/Ward Clerk 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 7,932.00 7,932.00 0.00 0.00

51080500 Pharmacy Technician/Assistant 1,420.00 1,420.00 0.00 0.00

51080600 Physical Therapist Technician/Assis 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

51080800 Veterinary/Animal Health Technology 1,508.00 1,508.00 0.00 0.00

51090200 Electrocardiograph Technology/Techn 224 .00 224 .00 0.00 0.00

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science - Rad 760.00 760.00 0.00 0.00

51150100 Substance Abuse/Addiction Counselin 18.00 18.00 0.00 0.00

51180200 Optomeric Technician/Assistant 320.00 320.00 0.00 0.00

51310400 Dietitian Assistant 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00

51390200 Nursing Assistant/Aide and Patient 600.00 600.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER 14,150.00 14,150.00 0.00 0.00

51390100 Licensed Practical/Vocational Nurse 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 18 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-VOCATIONAL NURSI 24.00 24.00 0.00 0.00

47010100 Electrical/Electronics Equipment In 48.00 48.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS 48.00 48.00 0.00 0.00

43010300 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Ad 760.00 760.00 0.00 0.00

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 340.00 340.00 0.00 0.00

43010700 Criminal Justice/Police Science 20,310.00 20,310.00 0.00 0.00

43020100 Fire Protection and Safety Technolo 2,680.00 2,680.00 0.00 0.00

43020300 Fire Science/Firefighting 2,204.00 2,204.00 0.00 0.00

44040100 Public Administration 64.00 64.00 0.00 0.00

44070100 Social Work 21.00 21.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL 24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMI 26,379.00 26,379.00 0.00 0.00



50020100 Crafts/Craft Design, Folk Art and A 144.00 144.00 0.00 0.00
50040100 Design and Visual Communications, G 1,266.00 1,266.00 0.00 0.00
50040600 Commercial Photography 1,803.00 1,803.00 0.00 0.00
50040800 Interior Design 630.00 630.00 0.00 0.00
50090300 Music Performance, General 624 .00 624 .00 0.00 0.00
TOTAL 26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS 4,467.00 4,467.00 0.00 0.00

TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS 155,751.00 155,751.00 0.00 0.00

GRAND TOTAL ALL HOURS 155,751.00
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Edit Of JR-CBMOOC Data From
Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
Item ltem Item Item Item Item Items Item Item Item Item Item Items Items
1 2 3 4 5 6 789 10 11 12 12B 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Remarks
There Were No Errors Detected For : COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT
- CBMOOC/CBMOOA Technical Contact Hours
Total CBMOOC Contact Hours: 177,140
Total CBMOOA Contact Hours: 177,140
Items In Error Are Indicated By (*), Questionable By (-)
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Edit Of JR-CBMOOC Data From
Quarter 2 2017 COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT 023614 RunDate: 03/28/2017 Time: 15:19:25
Questionables ONLY
Item Item Item Item Item Item Items Item Item Item Item Item Items Items
1 2 3 4 5 6 789 10 11 12 12B 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Remarks

Items In Error Are Indicated By (*), Questionable By (-)



